
 

Advertisement for Bids 

April 25, 2025  Page 1 of 2 

CITY OF KEIZER 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

 

                                  CLAGGETT CREEK WETLANDS ENHANCEMENT 

 

Sealed Bids will be received by Melissa Bisset, City Recorder, at City Hall, 930 Chemawa Rd. NE, Keizer, 

Oregon, until, but not after, 2:00 pm local time, May 15, 2025 (Close of Bids). All Bids, except for those 

obviously  unresponsive, will be publicly opened and read aloud immediately after the deadline for 

submission of Bids. If it is determined an in-person bid meeting cannot be held, instructions for Bidders 

to participate remotely will be furnished by addendum.   

 

Bid Documents may be obtained at AKS ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC. Bid Documents will be provided 

electronically in PDF format only. Inquiries concerning the Bid Documents should be directed to Scott 

Peterson by email (preferred) at petersons@aks-eng.com or by phone at 503.400.6028. 

 
Bidders may inspect the Bid Documents on Friday, April 25, 2025 (call or email to reserve a copy) at: 

  AKS ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC  CITY OF KEIZER 

  3700 River Road N., Suite 1   930 Chemawa Rd. NE 

  Keizer, OR 97303    Keizer, OR 97303 

 

Prequalification is not required by the City of Keizer. 

 

This is a City of Keizer Public Works Project. The construction of this project is NOT federally funded. 

 

Bidders must be listed on the Engineer’s Plan Holders List for their bid to be considered. Bidders have 

the responsibility to verify they are listed on the Engineer’s Plan Holders List. Bids submitted on forms 

other than the forms supplied by the Engineer will not be considered.  

 

The Engineer’s cost estimate is $1,200,000.  

 

In accordance with ORS 279C.370, the First-tier Subcontractor Disclosure Form provided with the Bid 

Form must be received by 4:00 p.m. local time, May 15, 2025 to allow Bidders two (2) working hours to 

submit the First-Tier Subcontractor Disclosure Form. Submit the form in a sealed, standard No. 10, 

business envelope, which may be enclosed in the Bid Envelope. 

 

The Work Is Summarized as Follows: 

 

Approximately 600 Cubic Yards of Embankment, 1,460 Cubic Yards of Excavation and Haul Off, 7,753 

Square Feet of Sidewalk, 500 Linear Feet of Boardwalk Path, Landscaping, Tree Removal, Erosion 

Control, and other Miscellaneous Items included in the Plans and Specifications.   

 

The Contract is subject to ORS 279C.800 to 279C.870 (pertaining to prevailing wages) and no Bid will be 

received or considered unless the Bid contains a statement by the Bidder that ORS 279C.840 will be 

complied with. 

 




	ADV FOR BIDS 1
	ADV for Bids 2

